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Lower Bumper Kits

This publication provides procedures for installing Lower Bumpers on the Core
Cabinet, Core Door, and Bagwell module in an NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7350) unit.

Kit Contents

Depending on the existing configuration, refer to any of the following kits:
i on the next page.
. on page 3.
° on page 4.
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7350-K600 Lower Bumper Kits 1-Bag Unit

Core Door
Bumper

Clear Zinc Side Core Lower Bumper
Bumper Spacer

Rear Support
Bracket 1-Bag

Screw,
1/4-20 ° .
Flat Head S zjtz
Screw, 10-32 Pan head
Lower Bumper A ®
Bracket - /
Wrap Around
Rear Core v Corner Bumper
Lower
Bumper - 1-Bag Rear
- Bagwell Bumper
® >
Bumper ° \ ~~ Screw, 1/4-20
° Spacer ' Flat Head CCP.73235

Part Number

497-0521061

Description

Lower Bumper Kits 1-Bag

497-0518275

Core Door Bumper

497-0518268

Clear Zinc Bumper Spacer (3pcs)

006-8613205

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head (3pcs)

497-0470147

Lower Bumper Bracket

006-8613179

Screw, 10-32 Pan Head (10pcs)

497-0518276

Rear Core Lower Bumper

Side Core Lower Bumper

497-0518277

Wrap Around Corner Bumper

497-0518274

1-Bag Rear Bagwell Bumper

497-0457054

Bumper Spacer (9 pcs)

006-8612492

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head (9pcs)

497-0464172

Rear Support Bracket 1-Bag

006-8611143

8-32 Nut (4pcs)
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7350-K601 Lower Bumper Kits 2-Bag Unit

Core Door Clear Zinc

Bumper

-

Bumper Spacer
< / p p ' / -
: ‘.

Screw, 1/4-20

Side Core

Lower Bumper Rear 2-Bag

Bagwell Bumper

Screw, 10-32 Pan Head Flat Head

Lower Bm

Bracket

Y /
Rear Core .

Lower Bumper

2-Bag Bagwell
Door Bumper

Part Number

° Rear Support
Bracket 2-Bag

Wrap Around
Corner Bumper

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head

\8 32

\ Nut

Bumper Spacer
CCP-73236

497-0521062

Description

Lower Bumper Kits 2-Bag

497-0518275

Core Door Bumper

497-0518268

Clear Zinc Bumper Spacer (3pcs)

006-8613205

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head (3pcs)

497-0470147

Lower Bumper Bracket

006-8613179

Screw, 10-32 Pan head (10pcs)

497-0518276

Rear Core Lower Bumper

Side Core Lower Bumper

Rear 2-Bag Bagwell Bumper

497-0518277

Wrap Around Corner Bumper

497-0518274

2-Bag Bagwell Door Bumper

497-0457054

Bumper Spacer

006-8612492

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head (11pcs)

497-0455678

Rear Support Bracket 2-Bag

006-8611143

8-32 Nut (4pcs)
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7350-K602 Lower Bumper Kits 3-Bag Unit

Core Door
Bumper

Screw, 1/4-20
Flat head ..

Lower Bumper.
Bracket

Rear Core ®
Lower Bumper

3-Bag ®
Bagwell v J

Door Bumper

Clear Zinc
Bumper Spacer Bagwell

Side Core Lower Bumper Rear 3-Bag

s - Bumper
® Wrap Around .

Corner Bumper Screw, 1/4-20

/ Flat Head

Rear Support
Bracket 3-Bag

Screw, :
10-32 Pan Head

B

g3t

Bumper r
umpe Space CCP-73237

Part Number

497-0521063

Description

Lower Bumper Kits 3-Bag

497-0518275

Core Door Bumper

497-0518268

Clear Zinc Bumper Spacer (3pcs)

006-8613205

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head (3pcs)

497-0470147

Lower Bumper Bracket

006-8613179

Screw, 10-32 Pan head (10pcs)

497-0518276

Rear Core Lower Bumper

Side Core Lower Bumper

Rear 3-Bag Bagwell Bumper

497-0518277

Wrap Around Corner Bumper

497-0518274

3-Bag Bagwell Door Bumper

497-0457054

Bumper Spacer (15pcs)

006-8612492

Screw, 1/4-20 Flat Head (15pcs)

497-0455675

Rear Support Bracket 3-Bag

006-8611143

8-32 Nut (4pcs)
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Installation Procedures

Installing the Lower Bumpers on the NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7350) unit involves the
following procedures:

o [nstalling Core Door Bumper on the next page.

* Installing Lower Bumpers on Core Cabinet on page 9.

o [nstalling Lower Bumpers on Bagwell on page 11.
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Installing Core Door Bumper

To install the Core Door Bumper, follow these steps:

1. Uninstall the plastic door fascia from the metal core door by removing ten 8-32 pan
head screws.

Plastic Door Fascia
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Metal Core
Door
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8-32 Pan
Head Screw CCP-73241

\
\
\

2. Attach the lower bumper bracket onto the metal core door using 10-32 pan head
SCrews.

Metal Core Door.
L :

Lower Bumper

/ Bracket

|
l
|

—10-32 Pan M
Head Sgren T \ o

CCP-73242
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3. Attach the plastic door fascia onto the metal core door using ten 8-32 pan head

SCTews.
Plastic Door
Fascia
8-32 Pan
Head Screws
Metal Core Door
CCP-73243

4. Remove the three plastic plugs from the plastic door fascia as shown in the image
below.

I--@

@

Plastic Door Fascia

Plastic Plugs

CCP-73244
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5. Do the following;:
a. Insert three clear zinc bumper spacers into each hole on the plastic door fascia.

b. Align the core door bumper holes with the corresponding bumper spacer and
then secure using three 1/4-20 flat head screws as shown in the image below.

[(X)

Clear Zinc

Q % Bumper Spacer

Core Door
Bumper
~
S
S
N \ 1/4-20 Flat
Head Screw

CCP-73245



7350-K600/K601/K602 Lower Bumper Kits 9

Installing Lower Bumpers on Core Cabinet

To install lower core bumpers on the Core Cabinet, follow these steps:

1. Remove hole cover labels located from the lower area of the Core Cabinet as shown
in the image below.

CCP-73246

2. To install the Side Core Lower Bumper, do the following:
a. Insert a bumper spacer into each hole.

b. Align the Side Core Lower Bumper holes with the corresponding bumper spacer
and then secure using two 1/4-20 flat head screws as shown in the image below.

Bumper Spacer

Side Core
Lower Bumper

\. 1/4-20 Flat
@ Head Screw

CCP-73247
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3. To install the Rear Core Lower Bumper, do the following:
a. Insert a bumper spacer into each hole.

b. Align the Rear Core Lower Bumper holes with the corresponding bumper spacer
and then secure using two 1/4-20 flat head screws as shown in the image below.

1/4-20 Flat /@/ Rear Core S

Head Screw Lower Bumper Bumper Spacer

CCP-73248
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Installing Lower Bumpers on Bagwell

To install lower bumpers on the bagwell, follow these steps:

[} Note: This procedure provides instructions for installing the kit on a 3-Bag Bagwell
configuration only as an example.

1. Remove hole cover labels from the lower area of the Bagwell as shown in the image
below.

Front and Side Bagwell

Rear Bagwell

CCP-73249
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2. To install the Bagwell Door Bumpers, do the following;:
a. Insert a bumper spacer into each hole on the bagwell doors.

b. Align the Bagwell Door Bumper holes with the corresponding bumper spacer
and then secure each bumper using two 1/4-20 flat head screws as shown in the
image below.

1/4-20 Flat
Head Screw

Bagwell
Door Bumpers

@/ Bumper Spacer

CCP-73250

D Note: There is only one Bagwell Door Bumper on a 2-Bag Bagwell unit. No
Bagwell Door Bumper on a 1-Bag Bagwell unit.
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3. Toinstall the Wrap Around Corner Bumper on the Bagwell side, do the following:
a. Insert a bumper spacer into each hole.

b. Align the Wrap Around Corner Bumper holes with the corresponding bumper
spacer and then secure using three 1/4-20 flat head screws as shown in the image

below.

Bumper Spacer Wrap Around
Corner Bumper

~
\. 1/4-20 Flat

Head Screw

CCP-73251
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4. Detach the back splash from the bagwell frame by removing seven 8-32 pan head

SCrews.

I~ ~
~e
/ Back Splash
~
~e
8-32 Pan

. @/ Head Screws
-~ S~

CCP-73252

5. Attach the rear support bracket onto the bagwell frame using four 8-32 nut.

| 8-32 Nut

Rear Support
Bracket

CCP-73253
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6. Attach the back splash onto the bagwell frame using seven 8-32 pan head screws.

Back Splash

8-32 Pan
Head Screw

CCP-73254

7. To install a Rear Bagwell Bumper, do the following:

Insert a bumper spacer into each hole on the back splash.

SN

Align the Rear Bagwell Bumper holes with the corresponding bumper spacer
and then secure each bumper using two 1/4-20 flat head screws as shown in the

image below.

Rear Bagwell
Bumper

CCP-73255

D Note: There is only one Rear Bagwell Bumper for 2-Bag Bagwell and 1-Bag
Bagwell units.
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